
r#il

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
REGION XII

DrsPosAL coMMTTTEE (DC)

ON THE UNSERVICEABTE PROPERTIES AND EqUIPMENT

INVITATION TO BID

for the

SATE OF UNSERVICEABIE PROPERTIES AND EqUIPMENT ON "AS I' WHERE 15" BASIS

l. The Department of the Interior and Local Government - Regional OfEce ) I
(DILG-RO XII) thru the Disposal Committee (DC) on Unserviceable Properries and

Equipment on "As Is, Where Is" Basis invites interested parties to buy/purchase by way of
sealed bids on "Unsewiceable Motor Vehicles, IT Equipment and Accessories, as follows:

'Matino, Mahuray at Ma.6ahan'
Prime Retional Government Cenler, Carpenter Hill, (oron.dal Ciq, 9506

Tel/Fax Nos.: 1083)228'5660 . (083)228-1421 ' Ema il: d ill.o 12@ya hoo.com . Website: region 12.dilg.ge ph

ADMIN {OE3) 228-?960. FINANCI (083) 228-79s9 . LGMED (0Al) E77-2969 . LGCDD (083)877 2971

The D]LG Region X , imbued with integrity, cofipetence ond professionolism, ond Living lJp to o Peocelul Accountoble, ond Dynomic

working environment, commits to deliver quolity seNicet through ovesiOht function, copocity development inteNention'

incentives ond rewords ond odministrotive ossistonce to locol govemment unit'-

We uphold customet sotisloction ond continuol improvement oJ our Quolity Monogcment swtem's elfectiveness, cotupliont to

opplicoblelows,rulesondrcgulotions,ondintemotionolstondords,forohiqhlyDeveloped'Orderly'self'Reliont'
tnvironment- f.iendly ond Globolty Competitive SOCrI'KqRGEN (LUPADNSE)'

2lPage

Appraised Value (Phpl LocationItem Description

A) 3 units Unserviceable Motor Vehicles, to wit:

l) Honda Ciry with plate # SHL 417

Php 2s,000.002) KIA BESTA with plate # SET 432
Php 2s,000.003) TOYOTA REVO with plate # SFD 248
Php 65,000.00Sub-Total Amount:

Php 6,000.00

B) Unserviceable lT Equipment & Accessories, to wit:

Lot 1- 12 units Air-conditioning Unit

Lot2- 4 units Computers (Monitor,
Keyboard & mouse)

Php 1,000.00Lot 3 - 1 unit Camera w/ Tri-Pod Stand
Php 5,0@.00Lot 4 - 2 units Photocopier Machine
Php 600.00Lot 5-2 units Facsimile Machine
Php 300.00Lot 6- l unit Eiometric Finge rprint Scanner
Php 700.00Lot 7 - 7 units All-in'one Printers
Php 13,500.00Lot 8 -3 units Projectors
Php 300.00ible Power 5uLot9- 6pcs Uninterru

Ground Floor, DILG

RO Xll, Retional
Government
Center, Carpenter
Hill, Koronadal City

Php 33,q)O.q)Sub-Total Amount:

Php 15,000.00

Php 4,600.00

OVER.ALT IOTAT AMOUNT Php 98,000.00





Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
REGION XII

'Mstim, Mahusay rt Ma.6.han'
P.ime Re€ional Gove.nment Cente., Carpente. Hill, Koronadal City, 9506

IellFa( N05.: {083}22&66m. (083)228-1421 . Emailr d,iLrc 12@yahoo.corn . website: resion12.dil8.8ov.ph
ADMIN (083)228-7960. FINANCE {083}228'7959. LGMED (0a3) 877-2969. LGCOD {083)877 2971

2. Interested bidders may obtain further information fiom the Disposal Committee Secretariat,

Mr. Allamen Tom S. Pangilamen and inspect the above mentioned properties for disposal at the

address given above from lruly D, 20f 9 (Monday) to August 12, 2Ol9 (Monday)

(9:ffiA.M.- 4:00P.M.).

3. Bidding documents may be obtained ftom Disposal Comrnittee Secretariat from the address

mentioned above and upon payment of non-refundable fee as specified below, to wit:
For Motor Vehicle - Php 1,0m.00

For IT Equipment and Accessories - Php 500.00

4. Participating bidders must submit their bid proposal together with the required docu.ments, to
wit:

4.1 Certified true copy of any Valid Government Issued Identification such as (SSS,

GSIS, Drivers License, Passport or Postal ID).

4.2 BIR Original or Certified True Copy of Income Tax Return (2019).

4.3 Bond deposit in form of Cash,/Cashier's/Manager's Check equal to l0% of the bid
offer.

4.4 Terms and Conditions of SaIe (lssued to the bidders) duly signed by the bidders

indicating acknowledgement and acceptance of all stipulations thereto.

5. SEAIED BIDS must be delivered to the Disposal C-ornmittee Secretariat of DILG RO )il - Supply

Section, Regional Government Center, C,arpenter Hill, Koronadal City not later +han 2O0 P.M. of
August 12, 2019 (Monday) for the specified goods and services, subject to the Terms and

Conditions provided at the dorsal portion of this Invitation to Bid (ITB).

Bid opening shall be on August 13, 2019, 1:00 P.M. at DILG Regional Office )OI Conference

Room, Carpenter HiIl, Koronadal City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder or

its authorized representatives who choooe to attend on the said bidding.

I.A,IT BIDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPIED.

6. No bid below the total selling price of the Unserviceable Motor Vehicles, IT Equipment and

The D\LG Region Xlt, imbued with integnty, cofipetence ond professionolisfi, ond Living lJp to o Peoceful, Accountoble, ond Dynomic

wo*ing envionfient, commits to deliver quolity sevices lhtough ove6ight lunclion, copocity development inte^lention,

incentives ond rewotds ond odministrotive ossistonce to locol government unitt.

We uphold customer sotisloction ond continuol improvement ol our Quolity Monogement System's efiectivenest cofipliont to
opplicoble lows, rules ond regulotions, ond intefiotionol stondotds,lor o highly Developed, ordetly, sef-Reliont,

Environment fiiendly ond Globolly competitive SOCCsKSARGEN. (LUPADDOSE).

3lPage

Accessories shall be considered.





Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

REGION XII
'i/tatl,)o, Mahuray rt M.asah.ir'

P.ime flegional Government C€nter, Cirpenter Hill, (oronadal City. 9506
Tel/rax Nos. | {083}228-5560 . (063)22&1421. Email: dillror2@yahoo.com . Website: regionl2.dilB.rov.ph

ADMIN (0a3) 228'7950. rlNANcE (83) 228'79s9. LGMED (083)877-2969. IGCDD (083)877 2971

7. Participating bidders are presumed to have seen and irspected the aforementioned

properties at the place where the same are located.

8. The DILG Regional Office XII reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the

bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award thereby incurring
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

9. For any clarification, you may contact Mr. Allamen f65 $. pengilamen at telephone

numbers (083) 2284515 or (083) 22V7959 to 60 or email address at

mail@regionl 2.dilg.gov.ph and dilgrol2rbacsecreariat@gmail.com.

Ap

DEN t, MPA
Ch rative Officer
Chai

Equi

BAC for Disposal of Properties and

The DILG Region Xll, imbued with inteqrity, competence ond prolessionolism, ond Living Up to o Peoceful, Accountoble, ond Dynomlc

working environment, commits to deliver quolily seryices lhrough oversightfunction, copacity development inten/ention,

incentives ond rewords ond odministtotive ossistonce to locol govemment unit'.

We uphold customet totisloction ond continuol improvement ol our Quolity Monogemenl System's efiectiveness, compliont to

opplicoble lows, rules ond rcqulotions, ond intemotionol stondotds,lor o highly oereloped, orderly,selFReliont,

Eavironment- friendly ond Globolly Competitive SOCCSKSARGEN. (LUPADDOSEI.

4lPage

rs T. su
Admini
erso




